505621595 08/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS WIK	04/21/2015
MORTEN ERIKSEN	04/29/2015
JO KRAMER JOHANSEN	04/17/2015
PETTER ANDREAS STEEN	04/30/2015
KJETIL SUNDE	04/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSLO UNIVERSITETSSYKEHUS HF
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4950
City:	NYDALEN
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16034159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032245858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: CTQ / MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

Total Attachments C		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019	
GNATURE: /Carla Todenhagen Quisenberry/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARLA TODENHAGEN QUISENBERRY		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	614281-0073	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 050051 FRAME: 0539



PATENT REEL: 050051 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Lars WIK, a citizen of Norway, residing at Bakkeveien 7, Oslo N-0281, NORWAY; Morten ERIKSEN, a citizen of Norway, residing at Stensgt, 45b, Oslo N-0451, NORWAY; Jo Kramer Johansen, a citizen of Norway, residing at John Collectts Allé 89a, Oslo N-0854, NORWAY; Petter Andreas Steen, a citizen of Norway, residing at Adventveien 14b, Oslo N-0281, NORWAY and Kjetil Sunde, a citizen of Norway, residing at Tåsen Allé 14, Oslo N-0853, NORWAY; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CHEST COMPRESSION DEVICE," was filed on October 11, 2013, as PCT Application No. PCT/EP2013/071344; and

WHEREAS, **Oslo Universitetssykehus HF** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of NORWAY, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 4950 Nydalen N-0424, NORWAY, and/or predecessors in interest, have acquired an interest in the same and is desirous of memorizing that interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which WE hereby acknowledge, WE, Lars Wik, Morten Eriksen, Jo Kramer Johansen, Petter Andreas Steen, and Kjetil Sunde, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Oslo Universitetssykehus HF, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention described and claimed in said application; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Oslo Universitetssykehus HF, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Oslo Universitetssykehus HF and its assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, WE agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

24949126.1

generally do everything possible to aid **Oslo Universitetssykehus HF**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1 st INVENTOR:	
	LARS WIK
	Date: 21.04.2015
Witnessed by: Jan Åge Olsen	Jan-Ago Olser
Print Name	Signature
Per Olav S Berve	
Print Name	Signature
21.04.2015	

2 nd INVENTOR:	
---------------------------	--

Witnessed by:

Print Name

Date: $\frac{29/4 - 15}{}$

PATENT REEL: 056082 FRAME: 0548

3 rd INVENTOR:	Novames Or
	JØ KRAMER JOHANSEN
	Date: 17/4-2045
Witnessed by:	
Print Name	Signature
MARTIN SAMDAL	H Fu
Print Name	Signature
Date:	

Intl App No. PCT/EP2013/071344
Atty. Docket No. 19727-0097
Page 5

4" INVENTOR	4 th	INVENTOR
-------------	-----------------	----------

PETTER ANDREAS STEEN

Date: April 30, 2015

Witnessed by:

JAN-AGT OCSEW Print Name

LARS WIK Print Name

Date: april 30, 215

Jan-Aje Olsen Signature

Signature

24949126.1

5 th INVENTOR:	Mildomele
	KJETIL SÚNDE
	Date: $\frac{30/4 - 15}{}$
Witnessed by: SISSEL STRAUME	
Sisse Straume	Siral Starma
Print Name	Signature
PETER W. MONRAS HANGEN Print Name	Signature
Date: $\frac{30/4 - 15}{}$	

24949126.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 056082 FRAME: 0586